Form PTO-1595 RECORDATIO	DN FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	emarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	
Keisuke Inoue	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: <u>Sony Computer Entertainment Inc.</u>
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Street Address: x No 2-6-21, Minami-Aoyama
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Minato-ku
x Assignment Merger	Tokyo 107-0062 JAPAN
Security Agreement Change of Nat	-
Other	State: Zip:
Execution Date:June 28, 2004	Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
10/812,155 Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s);
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde	
concerning document should be mailed:	ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Andrew T. Zidel LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHO MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
_	Enclosed
Street Address: 300 South Avenue West	x Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)
City: State: Zin:	8. Deposit account number;
City: State: Zip: Westfield NJ 07090	12-1095 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego is a true copy of the original document.	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy
Andrew T. Zidel	and TE have and
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet	t, attachments, and documents: 2

CH \$40.00 121095 10812155

		Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY A		SCEI 3.0-200
Whereas, I, <u>Keisuke</u> Inoue		
c/o Sony Computer Entertainmer JAPAN	nt Inc.; 2-6-21, Minar	mi-Aoyama; Minato-ku; Tokyo; 107-0062;
hereafter referred to as assignor, have inv METHODS AND APPARATUS FO PROCESSOR MANIPULATION	onted certain new and OR ACHIEVING TH	d useful improvements in IERMAL MANAGEMENT USING
x for which an application for a Unit		tent was filed on March 29, 2004
Application Number 10/81		
for which an application for a Unite and	e¢ States Letters Pater	nt was executed by me on
Whereas. <u>Sony Computer Entertainr</u>	ment Inc.	
Corporation of Japan herein referred to as	s "assignee" whose ma	ailing address is
<u>2-6-21, Minamt-Aoyama; Minato-ku; Tokyo;</u> s desirous of acquiring the entire right, title	107-0062: JAPAN	
JOW. THEREFORE, in consideration of th		ame:
pplications and patents applied for or gra- aid invention, including without limitation a f the aforesaid utility application pursuan enefit and the Commissioner of Patents a n said improvements or resulting therefror le undersigned for me and my legal repr- inther remuneration, to execute and delive	nted therefor in the Ur all applications and pa t to any law or treaty and Trademarks is her h to said assignce her esentatives, heirs and r all anginal divisions	As assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to satisfy a formerica and all other countries in and to satisfy a formerica and all other countries in and to satisfy a formerica and all other countries, in a formerica and all other countries, is a formerica and a formerica and all other countries, is a formerica and requested to issue all pater rein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and a satign do hereby agree and cover ant without a formerica and a satisfy a formerica and
said assignee or its representatives all fa equested, to testify in any interferences o ay become involved, to sign all lawful pap d assignee, its successors, assigns and buntries, the expenses incident to said app	icts known to the under r other legal proceed ers, make all rightful of thereines, to obtain	al, continuation, reissue and other applications f of to said assignee or its assigns, to communica ersigned respecting said improvements, whenev lings in which any of said applications or paten paths, and to do generally everything necessary
said assignee or its representatives all fain equested, to testify in any interferences of ay become involved, to sign all lawful pap d assignee, its successors, assigns and buntries, the expenses incident to said app 6 / 2 8 / 2004	icts known to the under r other legal proceed ers, make all rightful of thereines, to obtain	AL Continuation, reissue and other applications f of to said assignee or its assigns, to communica ersigned respecting said improvements, whenev lings in which any of said applications or paten paths, and to do generally everything necessary n patent protection for said improvements in a and paid by said assignee.
said assignee or its representatives all fa equested, to testify in any interferences o ay become involved, to sign all lawful pap d assignee, its successors, assigns and buntries, the expenses incident to said app	icts known to the under r other legal proceed ers, make all rightful of thereines, to obtain	al, continuation, reissue and other applications f of to said assignee or its assigns, to communica ersigned respecting said improvements, whenev lings in which any of said applications or paten paths, and to do generally everything necessary
Said assignee or its representatives all fa quested, to testify in any interferences of ay become involved, to sign all lawful pap d assignee, its successors, assigns and buntries, the expenses incident to said app 6/28/2004 (Date)	icts known to the under r other legal proceed ers, make all rightful of thereines, to obtain	AL Continuation, reissue and other applications f of to said assignee or its assigns, to communica ersigned respecting said improvements, whenev lings in which any of said applications or paten paths, and to do generally everything necessary n patent protection for said improvements in a and paid by said assignee. (Signature)
said assignee or its representatives all fa quested, to testify in any interferences of ay become involved, to sign all lawful pap d assignee, its successors, assigns and untries, the expenses incident to said app 6/28/2004 (Date) Vitness:	icts known to the under r other legal proceed ers, make all rightful of thereiness to obtain	AL Continuation, reissue and other applications f of to said assignee or its assighs, to communica ersigned respecting said improvements, whenev lings in which any of said applications or paten paths, and to do generally everything necessary of patent protection for said improvements in a and paid by said assignee. (Signature) 6/28/2004
Nitness: $\frac{1}{\sqrt{28/2004}}$	icts known to the under r other legal proceed ers, make all rightful of thereiness to obtain	AL Continuation, reissue and other applications f of to said assignee or its assighs, to communica ersigned respecting said improvements, whenev lings in which any of said applications or paten paths, and to do generally everything necessary of patent protection for said improvements in a and paid by said assignee. (Signature) 6/28/2004
Said assignee or its representatives all fa quested, to testify in any interferences of ay become involved, to sign all lawful pap d assignee, its successors, assigns and puntries, the expenses incident to said app 6/28/2004 (Date) Witness:	icts known to the under r other legal proceed ers, make all rightful of thereiness to obtain	AL Continuation, reissue and other applications f of to said assignee or its assighs, to communica ersigned respecting said improvements, whenev lings in which any of said applications or paten paths, and to do generally everything necessary of patent protection for said improvements in a and paid by said assignee. (Signature) 6/28/2004

 $S^{1} \rightarrow (s2^{1})S^{1} \rightarrow S^{2}$, we choose $a_{\pm}2^{1}$) $b_{\pm} \rightarrow 2$ Deg

RECORDED: 07/09/2004